

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SRINAGAR

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 Phone No. 0914-2504114 Fax No 0194-2503115

Subject: Reference:

Extension order. This office Orders No. 145-RA of 2022 Dated. 18-04-2022.

OFFICE ORDER NO: 415-RA OF 2022.

DATED: 31 -10-2022.

In the interest of patient care and as recommended by the HOD Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinzgar, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extension in the engagement of Dr. Insha Ateeq, House Officer/House Surgeon Department of Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinagar for a further period of six months from the date of her previous term.

Principal/Dean ovt. Medical College Srinagar

No: RA-MC/HJ/Sur/2.890 - 91 / ML Copy to the:-

Dated: 31-10-2022.

- HOD Surgery, Government Medical College, Srinagar for information.
 Medical Superintender
- 2 Medical Superintendent SMHS Hospital, Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 3 Concerned Doctor for compliance.